

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11470 OF 2025

M/s. Rajmudra Weight Bride Service.

...Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Abhang Suryawanshi for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**Coram : R. G. Avachat &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.**

Date : February 3, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the cause title of petition. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
3. Petition to come up on scheduled date.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[R. G. Avachat, J.]