

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11470 OF 2025

M/s Rajmudra Weigh Bridge Service
Thr. Proprietor Shraddha Datta Bhosale
Versus

...Petitioner

The State Of Maharashtra
Thr. Secretary And Ors

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Mr. Abhang Suryawanshi, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Vikas M. Mali, AGP for respondents-state.

.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 7th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has received a letter dated 30th April 2026 and seeks leave to challenge the said letter dated 30th April 2026 issued by the Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation. Accordingly, leave as aforesaid is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. An amended copy of the petition shall be served on the respondents during the said period.

2. The respondents shall file an affidavit in reply to the amended writ petition.

3. Stand over to 30th June 2026.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]